# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8158020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHYZHON HEALTH INC.	09/08/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.
Street Address:	DELUXE PLAZA, 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1600
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17502558
Patent Number:	11567259
Application Number:	18083021
Patent Number:	11298026
Patent Number:	11696692
Application Number:	18323849
Patent Number:	11633113
Application Number:	18175440
Application Number:	63211685
Application Number:	63267379
PCT Number:	US2232185
Application Number:	63263984
PCT Number:	US2282144

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (612)259-9746

Email: Whitney.Mark@gtlaw.com, alex.smith@gtlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 064852 FRAME: 0586

508110842

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	215138.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WHITNEY A. MARK
SIGNATURE:	/Whitney A. Mark/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Schwegman - Phyzhon Health Inc. - Notice of Attorney Lien #page1.tif source=Schwegman - Phyzhon Health Inc. - Notice of Attorney Lien #page2.tif source=Schwegman - Phyzhon Health Inc. - Notice of Attorney Lien #page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064852 FRAME: 0587

## NOTICE OF ATTORNEYS' LIEN IN PATENTS PURSUANT TO MINN. STAT. § 481.13

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the law firm of Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. ("Law Firm"), with its principal place of business at Deluxe Plaza, 121 South Eighth Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402 duly authorized to practice as such in the State of Minnesota, claims and holds a lien in and to all of the patents listed on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a>, and all of the applications and registrations associated therewith, together with all proceeds thereof, of Phyzhon Health Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Client"), with its principal place of business at 180A Blue Ravine Rd, Folsom, CA 95630. Said lien is claimed for legal services rendered by Law Firm to Client for representation of Client in proceedings involving and affecting the ownership and title to the property upon which this lien is claimed for the reasonable and agreed upon value of \$133,445.41 of which the sum of \$40,394.06 remains unpaid.

Dated: September 8, 2023			SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.				
			Suneel Arora Principal				
STATE OF MINNESOTA	)	SS.					
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	)	33.					

On this 8th day of September 2023, before me personally came Suneel Arora, who being duly sworn did depose and say that he is a Principal of the Law Firm described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.



"\_\_//\_/\_/ NOTÁRY PUBLIC

ACTIVE 690099431v1

PATENT REEL: 064852 FRAME: 0588

# EXHIBIT A

SLW FILE NUMBER	TITLE	COUNTRY	STATUS	APPLICATION NUMBER	DATE FILED	PATENT NUMBER	GRANT DATE
1599.007US2	OPTICAL FIBER PRESSURE SENSOR GUIDEWIRE	USA	Pending	17/502558	Oct 15, 2021		
1599.012US4	OPTICAL FIBER RIBBON IMAGING GUIDEWIRE AND METHODS	USA	Issued	17/210718	Mar 24, 2021	11567259	Jan 31, 2023
1599.012US5	OPTICAL FIBER RIBBON IMAGING GUIDEWIRE AND METHODS	USA	Pending	18/083021	Dec 16, 2022		
1599,014EP1	POLARIZATION SCRAMBLING FOR INTRA-BODY FIBER OPTIC SENSOR	European Patent Office	Issued	13779472.3	Oct 3, 2013	2903531	May 11, 2022
1599,014FR1	POLARIZATION SCRAMBLING FOR INTRA-BODY FIBER OPTIC SENSOR	France	Issued	13779472.3	Oct 3, 2013	2903531	May 11, 2022
1599.014IE1	POLARIZATION SCRAMBLING FOR INTRA-BODY FIBER OPTIC SENSOR	Ireland	Issued	13779472.3	Oct 3, 2013	2903531	May 11, 2022
1599.014NL1	POLARIZATION SCRAMBLING FOR INTRA-BODY FIBER OPTIC SENSOR	Netherlands	Issued	13779472.3	Oct 3, 2013	2903531	May 11, 2022
1599.015CA2	OPTICAL FIBER PRESSURE SENSOR	Canada	Issued	3,088,574	May 24, 2013	3088574	Jan 17, 2023
1599.015CH2	OPTICAL FIBER PRESSURE SENSOR	Switzerland	issued	19203387.6	May 24, 2013	3628989	Aug 25, 2021
1599.015DE2	OPTICAL FIBER PRESSURE SENSOR	Germany	Issued	19203387.6	May 24, 2013	3628989	Aug 25, 2021
1599.015FR2	OPTICAL FIBER PRESSURE SENSOR	France	Issued	19203387.6	May 24, 2013	3628989	Aug 25, 2021

ACTIVE 690099431v1

PATENT REEL: 064852 FRAME: 0589

1599.015GB2	OPTICAL FIBER PRESSURE	United Kingdom	Issued	19203387.6	May 24, 2013	3628989	Aug 25, 2021
	SENSOR				ļ		
1599.015IE2	OPTICAL FIBER PRESSURE SENSOR	Ireland	Issued	19203387.6	May 24, 2013	3628989	Aug 25, 2021
1599.015NL2	OPTICAL FIBER PRESSURE SENSOR	Netherlands	Issued	19203387.6	May 24, 2013	3628989	Aug 25, 2021
1599.016US2	IMAGING TECHNIQUES USING AN IMAGING GUIDEWIRE	USA	Issued	16/400622	May 1, 2019	11298026	Apr 12, 2022
1599.017US2	OPTICAL FIBER PRESSURE SENSOR	USA	Issued	16/707298	Dec 9, 2019	11696692	Jul 11, 2023
1599.017US3	OPTICAL FIBER PRESSURE SENSOR	USA	Pending	18/323849	May 25, 2023		
1599.022US1	OPTICAL SENSOR ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS	USA	issued	15/765546	Apr 3, 2018	11633113	Apr 25, 2023
1599.022US2	OPTICAL SENSOR ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS	USA	Pending	18/175440	Feb 27, 2023		
1599.025PRV	Pressure Sensing Console	USA	Expired	63/211,685	Jun 17, 2021		
1599.025PV2	CONSOLE FOR SENSING GUIDEWIRE	USA	Expired	63/267,379	Jan 31, 2022		
1599.025WO1	OPTICAL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING A DIAGNOSTIC CHECK FOR OPTICAL SIGNAL QUALITY (as amended)	РСТ	Pending	PCT/US2022/ 032185	Jun 3, 2022		
1599.026PRV	SYSTEM LEAD CONNECTOR FOR PRESSURE MEASUREMENT GUIDEWIRE	USA	Expired	63/263,984	Jan 19, 2022		
1599.026WO1	SYSTEM LEAD CONNECTOR FOR PRESSURE GUIDEWIRE	PCT	Pending	PCT/US2022/ 082144	Dec 21, 2022		

ACTIVE 690099431v1

PATENT REEL: 064852 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 09/08/2023